
ARTS SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, NALDURG. 

Academic calendar 2017-18 

Sr Particulars From To No. of Days 

1 First term 15.06.2017 14.10.2017 122 

2 Winter vacation 15.10.2017 05.11.2017 22 

3 Second term 06.11.2017 01.05.2018 177 

4 Summer vacation 02.05.2018 14.06.2018 44 

 

Date Day Event 

June 2017 

Date Day Event 

June to Sept.  Matdar Nondani Abhiyan (Pol . Sci Dept.) 

15.06.2017 Thursday First working Day of First Term  

15.06.2017 Thursday Annual planning of departments 

15.06.2017 to 

20.06.2017 

 Commencement of admission III/V Semester   

21.06.2017 Wednesday Yoga day celebration (NCC  Department) 

21.06.2017 Wednesday Commencement of Teaching for I/ III/V Semester   

26.06.2017 Monday Shahu Maharaj Jayanti 

26.06.2017 Monday National Holiday - Ramzan Id (ID-UL-FITR) 

   

July 2017 

01.07.2017 Saturday World Environment Day (NSS Department ) 

12.07.2017 Wednesday Welcome address of the Principal 

2nd  week of July  Tree plantation (NCC & Botany Department)  

23-07-2017 Sunday Lokmanya Tilak Birth Anniversary 

26.07.2017 Wednesday Kargil Day Celebration (NCC Department) 

   

August 2017 

01.08.2017 Tuesday Annabhau Sathe Jayanti 

12.08.2017 Saturday International youth day (NCC Department) 

15.08.2017 Tuesday National Holiday – Independence Day 

17.08.2017 Thursday National Holiday – Parsi New year 

20.08.2017 Sunday Submission of Eligibility forms by the students at 

College 

23.08.2017 Wednesday University Foundation Day 

25.08.2017 Friday National Holiday - Ganesh Chaturthi 

4th week of 

August 

- Election of Student council 

4th week of 

August 

- Poster and slogan Competition on women’s issue 

(Women Cell) 

31.08.2017 Thursday Last date of Submission of Eligibility forms to the 

Unversity. 

   

September 2017 

02.09.2017 Saturday National Holiday - Bakari Id (ID-UL-ZUA) 

Ist week of 

September 

 Inter collegiate Competition  



08.09.2017 Friday International Literacy Day (NSS) 

17.09.2017 Sunday Marathwada Mukti Sangram Din 

3rd week of 

September 

 Workshop on hand craft and painting (Women Cell) 

24.09.2017 Sunday NSS Day (NSS) 

4th week of 

September 

 Internal Exam for I/III/V Semester 

4th week of 

September 

- Carrier guidance and counselling cell  

30.09.2017 Saturday National Holiday - Dasara  

   

October 2017 

01.10.2017 Sunday National Holiday - Mohurrum 

02.10.2017 Monday National Holiday - Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

2nd week of 

October 

 Carrier guidance and counselling cell 

2nd week of 

October 

 Youth Festival 

14.10.2017 Saturday Last working Day of First Term 

16.10.2017 to 

05.11.2017 

 Winter Vacation 

   

November 2017 

06.11.2017 Monday First working Day of Second Term  

17.11.2017 Friday Commencement of Teaching for I/III/V Semester   

19.11.2017 Sunday National Integration Day (NSS) 

26.11.2017 Sunday Sanvidhan Divas Celebration  

   

December 2017 

01.12.2017 Friday World AIDS Day( NCC Department) 

01.12.2017 Friday National Holiday – Id-E-Milad 

1st   week of 

December 

 Carrier guidance and counselling cell 

10.12.2017 Sunday World Human Rights Day (NSS) 

2nd week of 

December 

- Sports Competition  

3rd week of 

December 

- Sports Competition  

4th week of 

December 

 NSS Camp 

25.12.2017 Monday National Holiday – Christmas 

   

January 2017 

03.01.2018 Wednesday Savitribai Phule Jayanti Elocution Competition 

(Women Cell) 

1st week of Jan.  National Youth Week (NCC Department, Vishakha 

Samiti) 

1st week of Jan  Social Science Association Programme  

14.01. 2018 Sunday Namvistar Din 

25.01.2018  Voters Day Celebration (Pol. Sci. Dept.) 

26.01. 2018 Friday National Holiday – Republic Day 



   

February 2017 

12.02. 2018 

13.02. 2018 

Monday to 

Tuesday 

Annual prize distribution and Blood donation camp 

19.02. 2018 Monday Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 

24.02. 2018 Saturday National Holiday - Mahashivratri 

28.02. 2018 Wednesday Science Day 

   

 

 

 

March 2018 

02.03. 2018 Friday National Holiday – Dhulivandan 

08.03. 2018 Thursday International Women’s Day (Women Cell) 

22.03.2018 Thursday Commencement of I/III/V Semester exam.   

30.03.2018 Friday National Holiday – Good Friday 

   

April 2018 

07.04.2018 Saturday World Health Day (NSS) 

11.04.2018 Wednesday Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Jayanti 

14.04.2018 Saturday National Holiday – Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 

   

May 2018 

01.05.2018 Tuesday National Holiday – Maharashtra Din 

01.05.2018 Tuesday Last working Day of Second Term 

02.05.2018 to 

14.06.2018 

 Summer vacation 

 


